



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.8098/2025
Prakash V SDO Nagpur (Rural) and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.P Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Dhumale, AGP for resp. nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 28-01-2026.

Learned AGP seeks time to file affidavit in reply. The same
be filed on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to 04-02-2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)